

City of Chicago

Office of the City Clerk Document Tracking Sheet



R2018-1141

Meeting Date:

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

Committee(s) Assignment:

10/31/2018

Quinn (13)

Resolution

Tribute to late Michael Loduca

RECEIVED #2

2010 OCT 1/9 AM 10: 52

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, God in His infinite wisdom has called Michael Loduca to his eternal reward; and

WHEREAS, The Chicago City Council has been informed of his passing by the Honorable Marty Quinn, Alderman of the 13th Ward; and

WHEREAS, Michael Loduca ,Beloved husband of Donna (nee Sukalo); loving step-father of Jennifer (Peter) Koin and Joseph (Jeanine) Yarus; precious grandfather of Emily, Owen and Joey; loving brother of Jeannine (Richard) Jaworowski, late Joseph (Nancy) Loduca and Maria (Kenneth) Wroblewski; dearest uncle of Gina (Dave) Canon, Richard (Laura) and Joseph (Linda) Jaworowski, Kenneth (Meredith), Nicholas (Katie) and Alexa Wroblewski, and Rebecca (Matthew) Belger; fondest uncle of many nieces and nephews. Michael Loduca leaves a legacy of faith, dignity, compassion, dedication and love; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, That we, the Mayor and members of the Chicago City Council gathered here this thirty-first day of October 2018, hereby express our sorrow on the death of Michael Loduca and extend to his family and friends our deepest sympathy.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitable copy be presented to the family of Michael Loduca.

un

Marty Quinh () / Alderman, 13th Ward